In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England & !

Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

Company number IT)F[_S—FI_:EF’_ZB

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>
a
[m]
L]
[
=]
I
-

Companies House

AN

16/08/2018 #139
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Mi||er Metcalfe Property Survey's Ltd

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Julien

Surname frving

Administrator’s address

Building name/number I Leonard Curtis

Street |Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street

|Spinningﬁelds

Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
ook (M3 [ [3(Bl2] [
Country |
Administrator’s name o
Fu” forename(s) John [1] Otherladmi[}istrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Titley another administrator.
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number |Leonard Curtis @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [Tower 1 2, 18/22 Bridge Street another administrator.
|Spinningﬁelds
Post town I Manchester
County/Region |
ok [wls | [s[8lz] |
Country |

04117 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 1Tz [ofe  [z2fof1[7

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date e rrorrrr

u Sign and date

%

Signature date Id_( E ’T“—c;l_"_?_ WI@

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Gemma McLaughlin

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

| Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street
[ Spinningfields

Manchester

Lounty/Region

==w[s[ [s[a[z[ [ [

[ Lountry

(4

Telephone

0161 831 9999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infoermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.

You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3,3b

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
MILLER METCALFE PROPERTY SURVEY'SLTD 07574243

{a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} insert date

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

in the

High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Manchester -

Company & Insolvency List (CHD)

[full name of court]

Court case number

2548 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Miller Metcalfe Property Survey's Ltd, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street,

Spinningfields, , Manchester M3 3BZ

On the (b) 12 June 2017

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at {b)

administration.

12 June 2017

Fulname ATl -/j'oﬂh\ ?Lgdal@(

Signed

Dated I / “&l/ 20\%

the date that the company entered




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill
Baok Debts
Less Aldermore:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Surplus from Fixed Charge Holder
Corporate and Individual Work in Progress

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

Date ‘d( l‘%l 10 \‘%

Estimated
E;ﬁ‘: realisable
¢ value
£

Nil 2,000
356,000 276,000
(271,000) | (271,000)
85,000 7,000
85,000 7,000
48,000 7,000
133,000 14,000




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
realise
£

14,000

Nil

14,000

nfa

14,000

Nil

14,000

Nil

14,000

(1,540,266)

(1,526,266)

Nil

™mirn

sl

(1,526,266)

(1)

(1,526,267)

Signature M Date \"H’ghn\%

ADMDSOA 28-06-17



20| 3|y

Agﬁf :
% ainjeubig

£1-90-8¢ ZVOSONAY

Paydely 89S
3 3
ushlb Joypaso 198p Jo (apoajsod yym) Juewieln Jo
Alnoas Jo anjep Alunaes ajeq Aq piay Anoss Aue Jo sjieleq unowy $S8.ppY JOjIpal7) Jo aweN

. '$801M3S 10 spoob jo Ajddns ay) Jo aoueape ui pred sjunowe Buiwien
$18WiNsU0d Jo Auedwios sy} jo saakojdwe Jauuo; Jo saakojdws ale oum sIo)pas Joj paledaid aq JSnU sajnpayds sjeledes uoissassod s Aueduwos ayy ul Auadoad Jeno
8 Jo uopuajes Bunurei siopaud pue sjualaaibe ales jeuoypuod Jo Buisesl jayey ‘aseynd-any Japun SioNpald fle AUaP! PUB SIOIPAID JB BPNIDL JSNLL NOA 18jON

SYOLIJ34I ANVdNOD



65°59Z°118'L

00°000°L2 N3l ZW
LEPLO'60E'L  £E'6GF'LEL L
BESKLLIT 3S¥ ZINg
00°009 vay i1d
o0°g¥e HEv LLAD
00°0¥9'T N10 13S
002lE SHY P¥M
00008 ONZ €74
9L'1S1 va.97d
00002 VT LAY
00°0FLY

18108 I'S6 £1
26'9€8'2 1v9 +8
00'8l aHy 37
000zl rgs ov
878 MaL LN
3

X9l 219
Xassng 1SoM

auyseaue
Buiypom

uojjog
SoUE

PUER|
weybuiwag

allysesue
allysesue’]

11-30-82 ZvOSQWQY

810 ¥38W3330 6¢ 031vQA JUNLINIEIA Y 40 AVM A8 ALIIND3S J10H FHOWHIATV-

Jajsayouep
uoyjog
peoy uoiBulieg
uojog

2)e)s] [elsnpu| Uaping
yoIMIoH
piojwioy
ulqng

Aepn susand
2JIYsI9)S90197]
I3)sayouejy
JB)Sayouepy

suapieo Buuds of
190418 Jeny

asnoH abpug uojbuiung
peay meN Aajioy 09
UoJESUNN

uopuo

uojbuLeps

9-G s)un

pEoY yuombuo g
183138 Ypnog

89€(d UOYIM
[0odiaAn

SNJUD BI0WIOD) 0Z
YuomapnT

peoy dioy]

JSOM PROY UOUNGYSY

SYOLIA3YI ANVAWOD

8SNOH [ejo0t
908} SJUBYIAY |
AoUpAJOSU| pUe JuBWasioms
9SNOH plojpag

199115 JEQUM 26

JsallS uolun £0g

Med AingsaJeq 00¢€

ashoH salydelsy

BSNOH UEIpLa 100] 15|,
asnoH jsodoaN

8SNOH JauapJec)

alenbg sined 18 | ON
Buipiing sJowo) 8y

¥led ssauisng s,uyor 1S 9|
dieys ayL 10

Wed sssuisng £g

ssaIppy

[ejel

Aueg aiculapy

P17 8j[edisiy 8|y
SWOISN?) PUE aNU2AY WH
sBunem

XLuaAINg

Aepung any ap
30| UBLISPNGWIO
ubise(] jsap YHON
{xogan|g) yooigioN
jsodosy

Ul

UoSUNIT HIH
syjeald

ABJsug 1sinywig
sefu [eybig

$09d

alueN



L1-9(-8Z ZvOSaAWaY

A7 \ % \ by 9kd Vv ainjeubig
SIV10L
00°1 ’
9leys Xl 2149 ‘uojjog pajwr
00°13 Aeulpio | 00'} | '2J|YseouE J88llS JBATY ‘80e|d S JUBLYISN | 9j|eajel\ Jo|lI
anjeA PIoY
. play saieys Jo sjiejeQ [BUILION $8Ieys Jo "ON (epooysod yym) ssalppy Jaquiajy Jo aleN

SY38NIN ANVdNOD



